

KWA Policy for Sponsorship of Participation in International Competitions

APPLICABILITY: All members of Kiteboarding Western Australia Inc

APPROVAL: Motion to accept this document revision was moved, seconded, and carried by the board of Kiteboarding Western Australia Inc by email.

DOCUMENT NUMBER	R: KWA-POL-012		REVISION: 1
APPROVED:	President		19-05-2024
	Title	, Electronically signed	Date (yyyy-mm-dd)

REVISION LOG:

Version	Date (dd/mm/yyyy)	Description of Changes
1.0	7 May 2024	Initial Release



Outline of Policy

Kiteboarding Western Australia (KWA) aims to support Western Australian Kiteboarding and Winging athletes who plan or have to participated in international competitions.

Eligible candidates may receive a financial contribution of up to \$500 to the cost associated with international event participation. Sponsorship will be for no more than one event per financial year. Applicants must be current members of KWA and permanent residents of Australia.

The approval of funding will be based on the merits of the candidate's application and the availability of funding. KWA may decide to open applications during a specific period of the financial year (e.g. 2 months), or allocate funds on a first come, first serve basis.

Applicants will need to meet the following criteria and provide the following documentation:

- Overview of recent competitive achievements.
- Proof of registration at a kiteboarding or winging competition with international participation outside Australia, hosted by an internationally recognised sporting body (e.g. GKA, Formula Kite, Olympics). The event must be scheduled within 12 months of the application.
- Proof of travel expenses (e.g. invoice for flights, hotel, registration fees).
- Proof of KWA membership and Australian permanent residency
- Bank account details for receipt of sponsorship funds in case the application is approved.

Note: KWA will review this policy on an annual basis (next review date: 1 April 2025).